

Ref no. SCML/2022-23/73

Date: 14-12-2022

To, **BSE Limited Department of Corporate Service** 1stFloor, PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Information under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of share & Takeover) Regulation, 2011 and Regulation 7(2) (a) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider **Trading), 2015**

In accordance with the requirements of Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, and Regulation 29(2) of SEBI(SAST) Regulation, 2011 Mr. Ram Gopal Jindal, Managing Director and Promoter of Standard Capital Markets Limited have informed vide its letters dated December 14, 2022 that Mr. Ram Gopal Jindal have Purchased 69233 shares of Standard Capital Markets Limited by way off-market sale.

We are enclosing herewith the above disclosures dated December 14, 2022 under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of share & Takeover) Regulation, 2011 and Regulation 7(2) (a) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

You may kindly take note of the same.

Yours faithfully, **For Standard Capital Markets Limited**

Vineeta Gautam **Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

Encl: as above

December 14, 2022

The Compliance Officer,
Standard Capital Markets Limited
401-A, PP Towers, Netaji Subhash Place
Pitampura, New Delhi-110034

BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 511700

Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulations, 2011 and Disclosures pursuant to Reg. 7(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, •2015

Reg.: Purchase of shares in Standard Capital Markets Limited-Target Company

Dear Sir/Madam,

I Ram Gopal Jindal S/o Sh. Anand Swarup, Promoter and Managing Director of the Standard Capital Markets Limited ("the Company"), hereby submit the requisite disclosure in terms of Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and Disclosures pursuant to Reg. 7(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 with regard to acquisition of share of the Company.

I, further inform you that the trade value limit attained till date is Rs. 1601973.

Particulars	No. of Share	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital	Date	
Share acquired	69233	1.73	13/12/2022	
After Acquisition Total Shareholding	396363	9.91		

I have acquired the share by way of off-market sale.

Please find attached disclosure required in Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and Form 'C' under Reg. 7(2)(a) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (prohibition of insider trading) regulations, 2015.

This is for your information and record please.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Ram Gopal Jindal

Place: New Delhi Dated: 14/12/2022

भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनिमय बोर्ड Securities and Exchange Board of India

<u>Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares</u> and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Standard Capital Markets Limited				
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting	Ram Gopal Jindal				
in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	,				
Whether the acquirer be Promoter/	Promoter				
Promoter group					
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	Bombay Stock Exchange				
shares of TC are Listed					
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total Diluted share/ voting capital of the TC		
Before the acquisition under consideration, , holding of acquirer along with PACs of: a) Shares carrying voting rights					
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	327130	8.18	8.18		
(pledge/ lien/	Nil	Nil	Nil		
non-disposal undertaking/ others)					
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by					
shares					
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	Nil	Nil	Nil		
instrument that entitles the acquirer to					
receive shares carrying voting rights in the T	Nil	Nil	Nil		
C (specify holding in each category)	£ 3 £				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	327130	8.18	8.18		
Details of acquisition					
a) Shares carrying voting rights	69233	1.73	1.73		
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by shares	Nil				
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other		Nil	Nil		
instrument that entitles the acquirer to	Nil	A.P.I			
receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC		Nil	Nil		
(specify holding in each	AL:I				
category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by	Nil	N.:	NI:1		
		Nil	Nil		
the acquirer e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	69233	1.73	1.73		



After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	396363	9.91	9.91	
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	main main main main main main			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to	Ñil	Nil	Nil	
receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC				
(specify holding in each		1/2 8		
category) acquired/sold				
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by	Nil	Nil	Nil	
the acquirer				
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	396363	9.91	9.91	
	4	-		
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / off-	Off Market			
market /public issue / rights issue /				
preferential allotment / inter-se transfer				
etc).		ath a		
Date of acquisition VR or date of receipt of	13 th December, 2022			
intimation of allotment of shares, whichever				
is applicable	4000100 Fit. Ch			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of	4000100 Equity Share			
the TC before the said acquisition / sale	4000400 5 11 51			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of	40	000100 Equity	Snare	
the TC after the said acquisition / sale	4000400 5 11 61			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	40	000100 Equity	Snare	
after the said acquisition				

Ram Gopal Jindal

Place: New Delhi Dated: 14/12/2022

Part-B

Name of the Target Company:

Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the acquirer and/ or PACs
Ram Gopal Jindal	Promoter	AJNPG2994B
-	-	-
-	-	-

Ram Gopal Jindal

Place: New Delhi Dated: 14/12/2022 FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: Standard Capital Markets Limited

ISIN of the company: INE625D01010

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed companyand immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Exchange o on	whic	_	the	trad ewas executed	15
Mode	·	disposal of shares, intimatio acquisition h	/disposal	(on market/ public/ rights/ preferential offer/ off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)	14
Date	of	intimatio	nto	y y	13
		of shares,		P	12
Date of allotment	ofshares/	disposal	specify	Fom	11
- Le		ion/		Type of No. and securitie % of skareh Shares, Shares, Convert i ble Debent ures, ures, entitlem ent,	10
Securiti	dpost	acquisition/	disposal	Transa Type of No. a ction securitie % of Type securitie % of Shares, se/sale Shares, Pledge Warrant sevoca Convert tion / i ble Invocati Debent on/ ures, others- Rights please entitlem specify) ent, etc.)	ര
pesods				Transa Type ction sect Type S(Fo (Purcha – se/sale Sharen Pledge Warrl / S, Revoca Contion / i ble invocati Deboon/ ures Others- Right please entitics (Specify) eft.)	80
red/D				Valu	7
acdui				Ö	9
held Securities acquired/Disposed Securities				Type of No. and Type of securitie es (For share eg. — Shares Warrants, Convert ible Debentu res, Etc.) Type of securitie of securitie eg. Shares, Shares Convert Shares, Shar	5
s held				No. and % of share holding	4
Securitie	acquisiti	disposal		Type of No. a securiti % of es (For share eg. – Shares Warrants, Convert ible Debentu res, Rights entitlem ents	3
ory son oter oter of or or oter or					2
Name,	CIN/DIN.	& address	with contact of the	nos.	1



			***************************************	* -
BSE				
13/12/20 13/12/20 14/12/20 Off Market BSE 22 22 22		POSITION PER SECURIOR AND		
14/12/20 (
13/12/20 22				
13/12/20 22				
Equity 69233 Rs. Purchas Equity 396363 Share Share Share	9.91% Of Share	Capital		
Equity Share				
Purchas e				
Rs. 2797	0		1	
69233				
Equity				
Equity 327130 Share Shares	8.18% Of Share	Capital		
Category	Promoter	Designatio n	Managing Director	
Name: Ram Gonal	Jindal	PAN- AJNPG2994B	DIN No 06583160	Address: B-109 Swaroop Nagar Libas Pur, North West Delhi, India-110042



Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

which was	×						
Exchange on which the trade was executed					22	ż	∢
Options etc.)	Sell	of Notional Value Number of units	(contracts for		21	Ž	∢
Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc.)		Notional Value			20	N.A	
ecify type of con	Buy	er	(contracts * lot	size)	19	A.N	
erivatives (Sp		Notional	vaiue		18	A.N	
Trading in d	of Contract specifications				17	A.N	
	Type of contract				16	A.N	

Ram Gopal Jindal Place: New Delhi Dated: 14/12/2022